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GUWAHATI BENCH: 
ORDERSHEET 

. GRIGINAL APPLICATION No: 	 / 2009 

2. Transfer Application No 	: --------/20d9 in O.A. No. 

Misc. Petition No 	: --------/2009 in O.A. No.-- 

Contempt Petition No 	: ----------/2009 in O.A. No.----------- - ---- 

Review Application No 	: ---------/2009 in O.A. No.---------------- 

6.Execution Petition No 	: --------- /2009 in O.A. No. ---------------- 
Ovi- 

Applicant (S) 	 - 

Respondent(S) : --------- 	------ 	-- 

Advocate for the: 
{Applicant (S)} 

Advocate for the : ------------------------j 	 -------------  
{Respondent (S)} 

JL'L Ui L1i 
	 Date 	 Order of the Tribunal 

Heard Mr.S.N.Tamuli, learned counsel 
pearing for the Applicant and 
.J.L.Sarkar, learned Standing Counsel for 

Railways/Respondents 
Fort the reasons recorded separately, 

s O.A. stands disposed of. 

'**t I /- 
(M . K.5aturvedi) 

Member (A) 
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 
GUWAHATI BENCH 

O.A.Nos. 197 of 2009 

DATE OF DECISION: 18 -09-2009.. 

Shri Chandan Kumar Ghatak 
...................................................Applicant/s 

Mr S.N. Tamuli 
............................................. . ................. Advocate for the 

Applicant/s 

-Versus - 

Union of India & Ors. 
................................................Respondent/s 

Dr J.L.Sarkar, Railway Standing counsel 
............................................Advocate for the 

Respondent/s 

THE HOWBLE MR M.K.CHATURVEDI, ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBER 

Whether reporters of local newspapers may be all9wed to see 
the judgment? 	 Yes/6 

Whether to be referred to the Reporter or not? 	Yes/K'  

Whether their Lordships wish to see the fa,w copy of the 
judgment? 	 Y/No. 

Merbe (A) 



CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL, GUWAHATI BENCH, 

Original Application No.197 of 2009 

Date of Order: This the 18th Day of September, 2009. 

HON'BLE MR.M.K.CHATURVEDI, ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBER 

Sbn Chandan Kumar Ghatak 
Loco Inspector 
N.F. Railway (Lumding Division) 
P.O.- Lumding 
Dist- Nagaon 
Pin- 	 . 782447 ..

Applicant 
By Advocate: 	Mr. S. N. Tamuly, Advocate. 

-Versus- 

The Secretary 
Railway Board 
Rail Bhawan 
New Delhi- 1 

The General Manager 
N.F. Railway 
Maligaon, Guwahati 
Pin- 781011. 

The Financial Advisor & Chief 
Accounts Officer (FA&CAO) 
N.F. Railway 
Maligaon, Guwahati 
Pin- 781011. 

The Divisional Railway Manager 
N.F. Railway (Lurndi.ng Division) 
Lumding 
Dist- Nagaon 
Pin- 782447 	 Respondents 

By Advocates: 	Dr. J.L. Sarkar, Railway Standing Counsel. 

ORDER CORAL) 

M.K.CHATURVEDI, MEMBERfAI: 

By this O.A. Applicant makes a prayer that he should be stepped 

up with reference to the stepping up of his juniors in the same cadre. 
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Mr S.N.Tamuli, learned counsel appeared for the Applicant and 

Dr J.L.Sarkar, learned Standing counsel appeared for the Respondents. I have 

heard the rival submissions. 

The Applicant initially joined Railway service as Fireman on 

19.3.1975 at Lumding under Lumding Division ofNF.Railway. Subsequently 

Applicant got several promotions and finally he was posted as Loco inspector. 

It was stated that Crew Controller and Loco Inspector are in the same cadre 

and in the same scale of pay. 

Consequent upon 5' Pay Commission recommendations his pay 

was refixed with effect from 01.01.1996. On re-fixation it was found that 

Applicant and few other senior Members got less salary than some of their 

juniors in the same cadre. This was stated to be due to some erroneous 

calculation process. When these anomalies were pointed out to the concerned 

authorities steps were taken to step up the salaries of the senior members 

working in different divisions of N.F.Railway. 

Our attention was invited on the decision of the Tnbunal 

rendered in the case of Dulal Kanti Deb vs. Union of India & Ors., O.A. 

241/2006. In this case Applicant has retired from service as Loco Inspector. 

Pay was fixed as per the recommendation of the 5th  Pay CommissIon. For 

stepping up of salary of his juniors matter was taken up but applicant's case 

was not considered. He also made representation but no order on such 

representation was passed. It was stated before the Tribunal that since 

Accounts and Finance Wing of the respondents has already vetted and 

approved stepping up of pay vide letter dated 29.10.2002, the Applicant will be 

satisfied if a direction be issued to the respondents to consider and dispose of 

the representation of the applicant with a speaking order and if found eligible 
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to grant the benefit. Tnbunal issued the directions accordingly. The case of 

Dipak Chandra Bhattacharjee vs. Union of India & Ors. O.A.142/2008 dated 

13.08.2008, was also decided on the same lines. 

Dr J.L,Sarkar, learned Standing counsel appearing for the 

Respondents did not raise any objection in adopting such course of action. 

Fads being identical, respecthilly following the above decisions 

we direct the Applicant to forward the copy of this O.A as well as the 

representation already ified to the respondent No.4, The Divisional Manager)  

N.FRallway, (Lumding Division) Lumding forthwith, in any case within 15 

days from the date of receipt of the order. On receipt of the same, the 

Respondent No. 4 or any other competent authority shall consider and dispose 

of the representation by a speaking order communicating the same to the 

applicant within a, time frame of 3 months thereafter. 

7. 	Original Application is disposed of as above. In the 

circumstances there is no order as to costs. 

(M.K.0 TURVEDI) 
ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBER 

PG 
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1 Original Application 

2 Verification 

3 Seniority List of CC/LI/PRC as on 1/4/2001,dated 19/3/2001 A 

Order dated . ./9/2000 issued from the office of the G.M.(P), B 
Maligaon stepping up the pay of Shri Himangshu Chakraborty to 
the extent ofhisjunior Shri K. C. Roy. 

5 Letter Dated 29/8/2001 Issued from the office of the GM(P) , 
Maligaon addressed to the DRM(P), Lumding to deal with the ease. 

6 Relevant portion of the minutes drawn in 92"' Qrly PNM in which D 
stepping up of CC to the extent of their juniors was concurred in 
and finalized. 	. 	 . 

7 Circular dated 29/8/2001 on stepping up of pay by FA&CAO, NF E 
Railway with remarks. 

8 Letter from the N.F.Railway Mazdoor Union to Sr DPO requesting F 
him to implement the stepping up as agreed. 

9 Order of this tribunal dated 20/9/2006 in O.A.No 241/06, Shri Dulal G 
Kanti Deb —v- UOI&Ors. 

10 Letter dated30I10/07 & Memorandum dated 17/1012007 stepping up H 
of the pay of the applicant Shri Dulal Kanti Deb in OA No 241/06 
to the extent of his junior Shri Himangshu Chakraborty in the same 
cadre. 	. 	. 

-c 

Filed By 
S.N.Tamuti (Advocate) 
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Shri Chandan Kumar. Ghatak 
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- RSIS+LIST OF DATES 

DATES 	: PARTICULARS ANNEXURS/PARA 
NO 

19.3.1975 Applicant joined service as Apprentice Fireman 	in Para4.2 
Lumding Division of N F Railway on-19 3 1975 

2.7.89 Applicantas promoted to the post of Loco Inspector Para4.2 

ZM990 • (LI) on L.I. and P.R.0 are in the same 
cadre.) 

1/1/1996 5th Pay Commission's Recommendations, were adopted. Para4.4 
by Railway and salaries of its employees were re-fixed. 
On implementation i e on re-fixation it was found that 
applicant and few others though senior and were getting 
more, salaiy prior to implementation got less salary than 
their juniors such as K.C.Roy , .Ajit Chakraborty etc. on 
re-fixation. 

./9/2000 	. Shri Himangshu Chakraborty's pay was stepped up to Para4.5,Annexure B 
the extent of his juniors as he was getting less salary 
than his juniors working in the same cadre on re- 
fixation, like applicant.. 

19/3/2001 Seniority list of CC/LIIPRC as on 1/4/200 1 	was Annexüre 
published and applicant was against SL No 42. 

29/8/2001 GM (P),N.F.Railway instructed the Divisional Railway Para4.7, Annexure C 
Manager(Personai) in short DRM(P) to deal with the 
case of.these semor members. 

5/3/2002& Matter 	was 	discussed 	in 	92T1dI 	Qrly 	Permanent Para4.8, 	Annéxure 
6/3/2002 Negotiating Machiiiew  in short PNM (item No 42). and D 

was concurred on and was finalised. 
29/10/02 FA&CAO gave remark that Para4.9, Annexure E 

" the case appers to be a normal case of 
stepping up which could have been settled at 
divisional level..."  

And also state that original file in which proposal was 
discussed was missing. This circular further clarified 



at CC/LI/PRC are in the same cadre. 

11/11/2003 N.F.Railway 	Mazdoor, 	Union 	requested 	the 	Sr Para4.10, Annexure 

Divisibnal personal Manager to implement the stepping F 

up 

20/9/2006 One Shri Dulal Kanti Deb similarly placed with the Para 4.10, Ariflexure 

• applicant 	approached this Honbie Tribunal through G 

• O.A.No 241/06 and by order dated 20/9/2006 Hon'ble 
Tribunal directed the respondents to consider and 

dispose the matter with speaking order. 

2007 Applicant in O.A. No241/2006 	,Shri Dulal kanti Deb Para4 10.' 

filed 	C.P.Nol 1/07 	in 	O.A.No241/06 	for 	non 

implementation of the order dated20/9/2006 

30/10/2007 Respondents submitted compliance report by stepping Para4. 10, Annexüre 

up of the pay of the applicant/petitioner in CP.No H 

11/2007 iriOA.No 241/06 to the extent of his jurnor and 

• C.P. was subsequently dropped: 

I 	'i4 

• 	i 	16 SEP 219) 
I 

Guwahati Bench 

th 
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL GIJWAHATI BENCH, 
GUWAHATI 

0. A. No..!. 77 2009 

Cenrai 

; 	116 SF. 440 
I 

Guwakdi Brh 

- 

Shri Chandan Kumar Ghatak 
Loco Inspector 
N.F. Railway (Lumding Division) 
P.O.-Lumding 
fist - Nagaon 
Pin - 782447 

Applicant 

-VERSUS- 

(i) Union of India 
Represented by the 
Secretary 
Railway Board 
Rail Bhawan 
New Delhi-i 

The General Manager 
N.F. Railway 
Maligaon 
Guwahati 
Pm-781011 

The Financial Advisor & Chief 
Accounts Officer (FA & CAO) 
N.F. Railway 
Maligaon 
Guwahati 
Pin-781011 

The Divisional Railway Manager 
N.F. Railway (Lumding Division) 
Luinding 
fist - Nagaon 
Pin - 782447 

Respondents 

DETAILS OF THE APPLICATION: 

1. PARTICULARS OF THE ORDER AGAiNST WHICH THIS APPLICATION IS 
MADE: 

This application is made for stepping up of the pay of the applicant to the extent 
of his juniors such as Sn G.C.Kar as agreed in 92 nd  Qrly Permanent Negotiation Macbinary 
(PNM in short) meeting held between N.F. Railway Administration and NIF Railway Mazdoor 
Union on 05/03/2002 and 06/3/2002 (Annexure - D, item 42) and for similar relief granted to 
Shri Dulal, Kanti Deb and other similarly placed staff who approached this Hon'ble Tribunal 
through different O.As For example O.A.No of O.A.No241/06 (Shri Dulal Kanti Deb —v-U.O.I 
& Ors.), decided on 20.9.06, O.A. No 167/08 (Shri M.L.Banerjee-v-U.O.I. & Ors) decided on 
9/8/08 and fixation of benefit given by Respondents to the applicants in the above and other 
O.As. 
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JURISDICTION: 
The applicant declares that the subject matter of this application is within the 

jurisdiction of this Hon'ble Tribunal. 

LiMITATIONS: 
The applicant declares that is within the period of limitation prescribed by Section 

21 of The Administrative Tribunal Act - 1985. 

FACT OF THE CASE: 

4.1. That the applicant is a citizen of India and as such entitled to the rights and privileges 
guaranteed under the Constitution of India. 

4.2. That the applicant initially joined Railway service as Fireman on 19.3.75 at Lumdmg, 
under Lumding Division of N.F. Railway. Subsequently applicant got several promotions due to 
his excellent unblemished service record as given below:- 

Apprentice Fireman 

Shunter 
L. 

Driver (Goods) 

mkz 

1 16 SEP2009 
Gwwahati Bench 

a 

Crew Controller (CC in short) on- i12 9- 
L'3cc 3NSP cer 	çLI IN tT) 

Subsequently applicant was posted as Loco Inspector (LI in short). It is stated that Crew 
Controller and Loco Inspector are in the same cadre and are in the same scale of pay. 

4.3. That applicant after maintaining an excellent service record And is now working in 	C) 
Lumding Division of N.F. Railway. 

4.4. 	That as per 5 th  Pay Commissions recommendation adopted by Railways, Railway 
authorities re-fixed the salaries of its employees including the applicant w.e.f. 1/1/1996 on 
November 1997. On re fixation it was found that applicant and few other senior members got 
less salary than some of their juniors in the same cadre. This happened due to some erroneous 
calculation process. For example Sri G.CKar who is junior to the applicant and is in the same 
cadre of CC/LI/PRC started getting more salary than the applicant and some other senior 
members in the cadre. It is stated that prior to re-fixation applicant and other senior members 
were getting more salary than their juniors including those mentioned above as an example in the 
same cadre. As per seniority list published in the year 2001 as on 1/4/200 1 applicants seniority 
position was against Si No.5 ShriG.C.Kar was Sl. No. 72. It is stated that similar anomalies 
occurred in different divisions of N.F.Raiiway's due to erroneous method of calculation adopted 
by Railways as per 5th  CPC recommendation. 

A copy of the seniority list dated 19/3/200 1 
as on 1/4/200 1 is enclosed as Annexure A. 
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04.5. That as soon as administration came to know about these anomalies they took steps to 
step up the salaries of these senior members working in different divisions of N.F. Railways who 
got less salary after re fixation than their juniors. One Shri Himangshu Chakraborty (Si. No. 46 
in the above mentioned seniority list) working in H.Q. division of N.F. Railway and was getting 
less salary than his junior Sri K.C. Roy, PRC (Power Controller in short) (Si. No. 56 in the said 
seniority list as on 1/4/200 1, Annexure A) after re fixation. It is stated that prior to re fixation 
Shri Chakraborty was also getting more salary than Sri Roy. By a memorandum dated * */9/2000 
issued from the office of General Manager (P), N.F. Railway Shri Himangshu Chakraborty's 
pay was stepped up to the extent of his junior Shri K.C.Roy. As a result of re fixation i.e. 
stepping up the pay of Shri Himangshu Chakraborty became equal to Sri K.C.Roy. It is stated 
that this applicant is senior to both Sri Himangshu Chakraborty and Sri K.C. Roy. As applicants 
pay was not stepped up his salary remain lower than his Junior Sri G.C.Kar. It is humbly stated 
that Shri G.C.Kar is junior to the applicant in the same cadre and was getting less salary than the 
applicant prior to such re fixation as per the recommendation of the 5th  CPC. There were cases in 
other divisions of N.F.Railways also. Measures for the stepping up was taken in other divisions 

also in order to remove such anomalies. But Lumding Division of N.F.Railway i.e. the Division 
in which this applicant and few others were working did not take any steps for re fixation/ 
stepping up of identical cases as done in other divisions of N.F.Railway and kept the matter 
pending. One such case was of Shri Dulal Kanti Deb (applicant in O.A.241/06) in the same cadre 
as that of the applicant. Such cases were being delayed though vetted by the Accounts Dept of 

N.F.Railway on the plea that the org nal file was missing. It may be mentioned here that Shri 
Himangshu Chakraborty (Si. No.46 in the seniority list dated 19/3/200 1, Annexure A) is junior 
to the applicant (Si. No.42 in the seniority list dated 19/3/200 1, Annexure A) in the same cadre. 
It may also be mentioned here that PRC, CC, and LI are in the same cadre and same was 
confinned by the letter dated 29/10/2002 of Dy. Chief Accounts Officer. 

A copy of the memorandum dated 
-;- 
	

* */9/2000 issued by GM (P) is 

16 SEP 2 
	 enclosed as Annexure B 

Guwahati Bench 

of N.F. Railway took steps for stepping up of pay of the 
seniors to the extent of their juniors getting more salary on re-fixation as stated in the above para 

citing example of Sri Himangshu Chakraborty but Lumding Division of N.F. Railway did not 
implement the same with regard to the applicant and few others in the same cadre working under 
Lumding division. It may be mentioned here that though applicant was similarly placed and in 
the same cadre and was senior to Shri Himangshu Chakraborty his case was not considered for 
stepping up as mentioned above which is in violation to the principle of natural justice and 
constitutional provisions i.e. Article 14 and 16 and Directive Principals of State Policies. 
Authority concerned deprived the applicant in most discriminatory manner from his legitimate 
pay scale. This caused a great financial loss to the applicant and continuously affecting him by 
affecting his salary and other allowences and as such it is a continuous wrong. It is stated that 

I 
C) 
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due to wrong fixation of pay applicants pension was also fixed at a lower rate and ultimately 
getting less salary than others similarly placed persons such as Sri G.C.Kar. 

4.7. That applicant and other senior members submitted several representations through their 
union i.e. N.F. Railway Mazdoor Union who espoused their case with the authority concerned. 
The applicant also submitted individual representation which are still pending. The issue of 

stepping up of pay of CC (Crew Controller)ILI (Loco Inspector)IPRC (Power Controller) in the 
same cadre to the extent of their juniors was initially discussed in the 896' Qrly PNM (Permanent 
Negotiating Machineiy). Vide letter dated 29/8/200 1 issued from the office of the GM (P), N.F. 
Railway to the DRM (P), Lumding it was instructed to deal with the case. 

A copy of the letter dated 29/8/200lis 
enclosed as Annexure C. 

4.8. That matter was again discussed in 92nd  Qrly PNM (Item no 42) held on 5/3/2002 and 
6/3/2002. Minutes drawn in the aforesaid PNM item 42 reads as under: 

"STEPPING UP OF PAY OF CREW CONTROLLERS TO THE 
EXTENT OF THEIR JUNIORS IN LUMDING DiVISION. 

16 Sr  p2OO9 

Guwahati Bench 41 

The Union was informed that the proposal for stepping up of 
pay has already been concurred on and division had been intimated vide 
no. PNO/EN-RJLoosefPt-1 dated 4/3/2002. 

(FINALISED)" 	
( 

Hence H.Q. and G.M. had already gave concurrence to the stepping up of pay of the 
senior members of Crew Controller/Loco InspectorfPRC in the same cadre, but Lumding 
Division did not implemented the same in most discriminating manner depriving the applicant 
and others from their legitimate claim. 

A copy of the minutes (relevant page 
Only) drawn in 92 d  Qrly PNM dated 
2 1/3/2002 is enclosed as Annexure D 

4.9. That by a circular dated 29/10/2002 issued from the office of the General Manager (P) it 
was clarified that CC, PRC & LI are in the same cadre and also stated that no proposal for 
concurrence was sent to finance for concurrence. FA & CÁO after examining the matter 
unilaterally gave remark that 

"The case appears to be a noimal case of stepping up which could have 
been settled at divisional level .......  

It was also stated in the said letter that the original case of LMG division in which the 
proposal was being discussed is missing. 



6 SEP 2001  

ahati Bench 

WI 

But Lumding Division did not take any step to implement the same by stepping up the 
pay of the applicant along with few other similarly placed persons though other divisions of 

N.F.Railway implement the same with regards to persons similarly placed and stepped up the 
pay of such persons for example in the case of Shri Himangsu Chakraborty. 

A copy of the letter dated 29/10/02 is 
enclosed as Annexure E. 

4.10. That though the matter reached its finality and concurrence was given by the HQ and FA 

& CÁO but Lumding Division kept the matter pending without implementing the same in most 

arbitrary and discriminatory manner. Railway Mazdoor Union again vide letter dated 11/11/03 
informed the Sr. Divisional Personal Officer, Lumding about the non implementation of stepping 
up which had already been concurred in by the HQ and was finalized at Zonal PNM with GM 
Level and request him to implement the same. But Divisional Railway authority despite of 

repeated request and also after receiving concurrence from HQ did not implement the said 
stepping up till today in case of the applicant in total violation of rules of natural justice and 
Constitutional Provisions. Being aggrieved one Shri Dulal Kanti Deb (Si. No.43 in the seniority 

list dated 19/3/09, Annexure A of this O.A) approached this Hon'ble Tribunal through O.A. 
No.241/06 for stepping up of his pay to the extent of his juniors which was disposed by an order 
dated 20/9/2006. The operative portion of the said order is quoted below. 

Considering the submissions made as above and in the interest of justice I 
direct the applicant for forward a copy of this O.A. as well as the representations 
already filed by him to the second respondent forthw it/i in any case within 10 days 

from today. On receipt of the same the second respondent or any other competent 
authority shall consider and dispose of the representations by a speaking order 
and communicate the same to the applicant within a. time frame of three months 
thereafter.... 

But the respondents kept the matter pending without disposing the same. Than applicant 
in the said O.A. filed Contempt Petition which was registered as C.P. 11/2007. 

Respondents immediately implemented the order of the Hon'ble Tribunal. And as per the 
direction of the Hon'ble Tribunal respondents had stepped up the pay of the applicant to the 
extent of his junior Shri Hiniangshu Chakraborty and others w.e.f 1/1/1996. Subsequently the 
above C.P. was thopped. 

Copy of the letter dated 11/11/03 is enclosed 
as Annexure F 

Copies of the orders dated 20/9/2006 . in 
O.A. 24 1/06 and compliance order dated 
30/10/07 are enclosed as Annexures G & HI 
respectivejy. 

I 
V 



11 That few other similarly placed staff namely Shri Bimal Chandra Ghosh, Shri 
M.L.Baneijee, approached this Tribunal through different O.As and the Hon'ble Tribunal was 
pleased to dispose the O.As following the judgment passed in O.A.No 241/06. 

Copy of the order dated 13/8/08 & 9/9/08 
are is enclosed as Annexure K & 1 
respectively. 

4.12 That the applicant humbly begs to state that he is entitled to get his pay fixed (stepped up) to 
the extent of his junior Sri G.C.Kar who is junior to the applicant and belongs to the same cadre 

as stated in the above paras. 

SEP 200 	I 
GROUNDS AND LEGAL PROVISIONS: 	 j I 

8'Sflch 	I 
;eppJ5.1. For that pay of the applicant should be stepped up with refer'nce to 	g lip of 

pay of his juniors in the same cadre who were getting less salary before re-fixation under 5 th  Pay 

Commissions recommendations. 

5.2. For the Account Department has vetted the stepping up of the applicant's and others pay. 

5.3. For that when pay of others in the same cadre had been stepped up as per 5 "  Pay 

Commission's recommendations their no reason why the pay of the applicant shall not stepped 

up. 
C) 

5.4 For that non fixation of correct pay the applicant has suffered loss of pay compared to his 
juniors and loss of service benefits which is in violation of Article 14 
and 16 of the Constitution of India. 

5.5 	For that missing of the relevant file in the division application cannot be made victim of 

financial loss. 
5.6 	For that in a similar matter in O.A. No.241/06 (Shri Dulal Kanti Deb -vU.O,I. & Ors) on 
the direction by the Hon'ble Tribunal the pay of the applicant in that case was re-fixed granting 
him the relief by the Respondents. 

DETAILS OF THE REMEDIES EXHAUSTED: 
There is no remedy under any rule and this Hon'ble Tribunal is the only forum for' 

redressal of the grievances. The matter was discussed in the annual PNM and was finalized but 
divisional authority did not implement the same despite of reminders from the union. 

7. MATrERS NOT PREVIOUSLY PENDING BEFORE ANY OTLWR COURT: 
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The applicant declares that they have not filed any original application or petition in any 

Tribunal or Court. 

RELIEFS SOUGHT FOR: 
Under the facts and circumstances mentioned above applicant pray for the following reliefs: 

(8.1) The pay of the applicant be stepped up with reference to the pay of his juniors (eg Sri 
G.C.Kar) in the same cadre i.e. CCILI/PRC and arrear paid with interest. 

(8.2) The last pay drawn after the stepping up be taken in to account for calculation and payment 
of all other benefits ffrom the retrospective date i.e. the day from which his pay has been stepped 
up and the difference with the amount already paid, with interest. 

(8.3) The any other relief7reliefs that the Hon'ble Tribunal deem fit and proper. 

This application is filed through an advocate 	 - 

	

J 	 7r 

	

/ 	6 SEp 2009 	/ 
PARTICULARS OF THE POSTAL ORDER 1 	 1 

1PON0: 	 I 	ti3ench 	I 
Date of issue . .......'t/.V' .. ... 
Issued From: General Post Office. 
Payable at: GPO Guwahqi. 



VERIFICATION 

I, Chandan Kmnar Ghatak, aged about 54 years, working as 

Loco Inspector inLumding Division of N.F. Railway, Nagaon (Assam), 

do hereby solemnly affirm and verify that the statements made in 

Para 1,3,4,6 to 12 are true to my knowledge, belief and information 

and those made in Pam 2&5 are true to my knowledge as per the legal 

advice and I have not suppressed any material facts. 

And I sign this verification on this 5th day of September 2009 

at Guwaliati. 

4rrr 
I 	6 SEp ?Oap 
	

C. k. 
Gullahati L3ench 1. 	 Signature 

.fr\ 
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N, F, RAILWAY, 
CA;M;N—j ' EEKjE 

orfJ,co O.E hc General flaflajor(p) 
MalJgaon ;GUWJati_i1 

To 	 Dated. 29.0.2001 

IIASUbI StOppg up o to the 	pay OE Crow Conol1or extt o iunior in LIG Div is- 
Qrly, GN-.pNM 

Stepp.j UQ o pay o kirj •C. cho 
submitted 

a.nd0Others 	
4b3Qp5001 to tho o;:tcnt of jUOøhrj 	Cha 	

ca1e S.65O0_1o5O0/ was or btaj Ing conc 	th Proposed 

ateppj UQf: 	
CC: of X Djj 

but FCAQ/!i h 

	

4t Ob2e 	io that the ot 	CCced 
re work 	der accot3 CO trol Of 

DAO/i and ti case mey 
be 	

'rat1, QWe 	thore5 the Case may be 	
dUly CQ:fl 

as Under. 

1.  
p1ea 	AssocIated 	

VCttg Or 
t)r rar; iy 

be ohtajfl 	.. 

re therecre,  per Jçi3 abo Observation  reest to da  
On  

Sd/- 

C • - Asstt, Peronio1 °r 
D 	 Ceer 

cop 

A; As 1bOVè. 	
n  

39.t  

natIon th in 	letter • 	 .•• 	 S  

S/-. S.. 	

I 	 GOnei- j cl  

op 	 Dt: 9.2001 Cy to:-1) The 	
ecretd/I.JrT/ 	

I]rcl oc 
Pleu.e. lie is persue the Ce With DAO/L!I. for 

further 
actj.o ple5 2) oe 	PN1/s1et1 	

17 w 	

0ly Zeznlatjon 
P1*' 	Tng, 

TT 

At' . 	....-, .n fefted 	 ,. U Ir 

Adv0t9 	S.'- 	j3flh 
if 

6 for 
N. F. RAIW1\y 	ZJ( 	711I014 

(S 
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ANNEXURE... IL 

N. P. RAJL'VVAY 

C*e1 MarP) 

No. 	OLM(lffl/(1j) 	 I}.(d: 2103.2002 
CLI., 1\U I.OM CCM, VACAO, SDOM1  CEI!. COS. 
CUTI. C'/iD, (SC, CSO, CLVCON, DGN 

.A 

1iCfl!OU.' k' 
}ZCTION-tC' 

i 	.., 
Sub - Minutes of 92 Q1y PNM meeting held bth en NY Ri1wsy/ 

Mrnlfctiitlon and NP Rly. Mazoor Union on Oi-03-2 002 uul 
• . 	Q-03-2(. 	

/ 	S 	 4 
of tho ffllnutc of 92 	Qily. PNM .tmxthg held with NFRt1(J is cndoicd 

trTtODUc4'om GZICft  itsu 111LM 
1ZVL7W 1TBMS 

Folw up =tJon aa1nrt each of the ftcms iicluding thtmductoy &pccth pezta1nJig to  your 
'.p.utitut ,w.y be thkirn up oxinditiously and e rnpc w'1&tg progreiis report uvy be scut to 
C)/Llioii on of befoic 05-04-2002, * that GM can be appriscd of the position. 

The oxet as bsid down above ny please.be  edhctdto. 
• NOTE THAT T1U1UCAT . COFIES .. OP ALL . 1'11Z C1IJ1.AJ/ 

/M1MO1 6.NDAfOrF!CE ORDERWIJLTTI&IW RTC. JSBWU) WWi1 HAVI2 DZXLN 
(&W1fJJ 10 TL1I IMmutic,14  MUS1 INVA&LABL' . lIZ iNCWbW ALONG wrui T1ng 

TXWLICA1 IVCOMI3 OP TUJL R M/iUCS OPP&ULD. ..... . 

t flAC OZ (uE VJNAI,HED rrIMS SHOUXM ALSO J3ENT ALONG WITh ThE 

It is 	csd that an Off cer at 1est In JA gtade is,6uhia1ad by the itspcctive PHOD Ibr  
lii& Depit. to -ordhi&c the follow up actien aud anbr&izsZon of the dcalled reinark by the twBct 
tht. Wl.iIc s ibiniWn the remade kindly rcir to CPO' LdNo; E30IJO/ Ni4,t-IUdL 01-07-99. 

DtVAS abova., 	
.5 	. 	. 	. 	

. VI L  
:D,cIjacjc) 

APOIUthon 

t.: 	• . 	
. 	crNiw.. MANAGR(P) 

C 3,  
1. G2irflM f O-Q1Pi1 2 for lifom•Lyn 'Mth 4D uparo cupiw  

. &/HYRE0IPN0-Gi-[Y-12 for inforntkrn with 5 1;Pam copies P leue.  
3. DRMri/fli A1'I)Y, LMG & TSK 	'L 

. D 	P)'Itt. APDJ, LMG• 	j. for iufrntkm please. . 
.5. MD/C 	tLIjconbr ilhamon p1eazc 

Dy. CPO/I Q 	for lu.fbrination & i=nmy octIoLi plcasc. 
Dy. C20/CiWMW.  

B. SPOAV/, RVU, Enjig. S  
9. APCI1. Md1., S tolv,RuI1n. 	. They axe ,uqucsted to uut*uit the iaxk on 

Admu, M.Pt'. 	• 	J the minutes by $42002 to CPO/IR positively. 

S 	• 	 , J3 
for GNILRAL MANAGER) 

AttestI 

Advo9 
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(13) The Union W5. iflfOfld that due to px'obleni with the WSEB 
authority, tht work is setting delayed However, the same is likely to 
be completed before netflnnncisi year. 

37. 90/12 ARorntAY 1)OWN GRADATION OF DUTY OST1fOF 
J.AT 	SIAFIj 	S  

ilto job analysis of PowtI-Lnen and Gab-men of Salburl, KOJ an DTX in 

c 10 	NJP-NQ scUou has been fuced btweeu 1 3 2002 to 25-5-02 	e Union 
nqbnforrnedvidOlottUNOE/30h/30/91(U)2S 202 1 

I 
.. 	i;,11ONOLJ1LIT4 OJ NMGQIATD TTLMJNT 1/T1NSLLgL1  

,i'ilLQ.Q.uJ2M WALJ41 	 / 

he) Union iuonttoiwd that bouudary wall has alreuly been couBtr tbLt 1  1'?°h 
Ej\1/13urpet41 Road and tu Ktihr besides Bunglows at TSK and MXN 

CE After detailed discussion it was hufouned to the Unioi that Sr. DENs will be 
nakcc.t to 0=niina the ibovo aspect and atop making b oundwy wall as per 
para 811 oIIRWM/2000. 

Ml. t)//7)J 	iINTRODUCT1ON OF tC1UTUS or WORI(MAN SHUTTLE 
cAxjs1IG UARDSBP TO WOW 

The Union was informed that a total of 38 surplus staff of flORA is being 
tilized at the ROil/Nil' and two at NO Stod/NJP, and the, number of st&ff  

CME 	'esidin 	BORA eco 1 who are commuting by Bua'trahl .The bus fare ox. 

cro 	riORA to sOW is thout R.5f-. 

Mother 33 staff have recently j9iaed at Diesøl Shd/SGUJ out of which 18 
ntatT are 	at l3agdogru. 

it wan appreciated that running of Shuttlo truin is not beneficial due to the 
i .edüct1oii in ataITabVLigth for the. travel. 

kiter 44iscussion,Un10fl requested, the a 	stration to reimburse the bus 
iiro, bc1n made by the 5tag as flu' as feasible and for this i relbre!nce may 
puase be maie to the Railway. Board for their conaidrahiOfl. The 
administration ureed to make areferelaCe to the Bosrd_ (FfNALISEI)) 

40. 90/21 HEGULA1uATION 
OF SERVICE SUBSTITUTE TEACHER AFIER aTvf 

'ihe 	
was informed that the Sreoning CoinifliUce has been formed to 

adjudge the oligibihitY & suitabilitY of Shri .D. Sengupta for regulmisatiOtl as 
teacher. The date of screening ban been fixed on 20-03-2002 	

S 

(F11ALISED) 

Attested 



-A----- 	—1 

•u. 11916 .SURjBNDFR:iNq OF PROMOTIONAL POSTS IN THE 
MINiSTERIAL CATEGORY WORKER UNDER Lit/NEW 
I1ONGAIGAON AD IlEPRIVATION PROM TILE BENEFIT OF 
CADRI-RESTIUJCTL1RING• SY I. L  0 1-0-93. 

,l'he point raised by the union his .been examined, it is found thai since the 
erundrof3 vacau.t posts of Sr. clerk wore efiboted w. e. £ 11-2-93, before 

CME, CPO 

	

	the crucial dnte of up-gradation i.e. 1-3-93, the same cannot be agreed to for 
the cadre restnictuing ofpostn vi. e. £ 1-3-93 

Mter dicuision, it wee agreed that the isuu will be lOoked into. 

42. 84117 STIPI'1IG UP OF 1'AY OF CREW CONTROLLERS TO TLLE 

CM l, 	Thu Uuion wa5.i0brzned that the proponal for otupping up of pay I 	eady 
1"A& C, I 	been concured in and division has beoh intimated vido No. P 
CPO 	Loose.! Pt-I dakd 4.3.2002. 	 (FINA 

j27 STREAMLINING TEE WORK OP MEDICAL DEPTT. 
fTRAL.cJ 0 SF 1 L iL•MALIGtOJ 

CMI), CPO The issue would be sepuateLy 4izcuz,ed with the T.Jnioa 	
/ 

;ii 	ARPIt1k.Y WTtJIPRAWAL OF SiUTTLE BUS SR4X( 

is A vis 	"r 

I / 

hr,i 

T The UizieLi was informed that Shuttle Bus services between PNOfG?L/  
COM, co : G}W-NTNGE has already connnence4 from 01-03-2002 by LMO Divn. 

(FINALISED) 

5/28 li.ECREATIONAL FACUII1ES TO GROUP-' C' & GROUP-'D' 
1L1PLOYE 1 . 

AddI. CSC han mentioned that some additional facilities to be provided by 
C I C. 	the }.Tng. depti. It has been decided that security Oflicer and Sr. DEN/MLO 

CPO will inspect ibrprovisiui of oxtta facilitio. so  that the Militaiy forces 
can be shifted to the station..building and the Railway InstitutefPNO is  
vacated for recreatinai facilities of the staff 

.i. nt/is PROVIDING. OF PROMOTIONAL PROSPECTS TO LAB. 
ATTENDANTS IN THE MECHANICAL' DEPTI. WORIWO IN 
SCALE R. 75P!40/ . 2O320/) 

Based on the decision of PNM the case was sent to FA&CAO with the 
CME, CPO proposal for cresiioul3 posts Lab. AssietunL But FA&CAO has returned the 

cw; with the observation that it is a case of up-gradation and hence ryqIiros 
Bourd9 approval. 

16 
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... 	 •.4f 
- 	

-...-----. 	 .L 
I'iThTppIrG UP or PA'i OF 	(jflj 

• 	 . 

C111 	The Uionvm'j InfbrIThd that the' po for t n w up o ri  ht 	& iy  
. becu conc'xred in and dviion ht been iinrtcd vii ):'c. PNO.fElJ•.RJ •PO 	n i' Looc/Pt..Idatd4.3.2Oo2.. 	

. c/3y1L._. 	S  •; 
ANEXUR 

...... ~--KEJ,  
Sub: 	 Tliiinii () hC held 

n5.3.2OO2 & 63.2002 

Ref: Review Item No.42 

In the Administrative remarks under the head "PRE.SENj 1>OSI1 ION" it has been mentioned that thi case has been resubmitted to Finance for examination arid coricuercoec 
thereof. In fact the remark is wrong because no proposal has been sent alter c.ompljan to Finance for concurrence. However, unilaterally the case has heeji examined by Finance and comments as blows: - 

Slid D. Chakraborty, CC, Shri D . K. Deb, CC, Slui B.C. Ghoslt, CC, and Sliij 
A . K. Dcv, CC should belongs to the same cadre i.e., in the cdre. of CC, PRC and Li. 	

. 	 . 	'.. 

Secondly, CC, PRC & LI ;houid be in the same ednc 	 ' 

]lie pre-icviscd and rcvrsi scale of' pay of the loer tnd 
they are entitle to draw say 8lOU Id be id.rit i cal. 	/ 

1 The scnirirv list of CC, PRC & LI ShOuld l)C veii 	l4aP(fchijin )f 
stcpptng up. 

The casc appears to be a normal case of stcpj)ing up which could have been 
settled at divisional level. It is not known under what cucu,rtstanices it has been 
forwarded to HQ for a decision. 

Moreover, it is leant that the original ease of LMG division in which the prol)osaj was being discwised is missing. 

In view of the above, subjected to verification of tire wve ilerris at (Jjvjsjollaj level, the proposal for stepping up is concurred in. 

This issues with the approval 01 FA &. CAd ) 

CPOJ1R 

LI 	 t 

AttetCd 

A~Kto~ 
.9 

?('t 2.. . i 0 
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ID ftailwa!JAlU3600f tniori 
Al! India Ráilwaymen's Federation & 1-lind Mazdoor SibIii 

IN 1'I4i\1. OFFICE 	
Office of the Branch Secretary 

IANI)l) 	 - 	

Lumding Assam : 	4080 

No:N4u'sr. 1PO/LM-03 	 . 

, 
- a • '• ••7v 

	

tQ 	r• 

1 o 
ihe Sr.DJ.O 	

' 

N.F.RLY, Lwnding 	 / 
11 	ldç 

	

Sub:- Non-iniplementation of Agreed Zonal PNM item No. 17'kf 89 w . 	 208p 
1 

Dear Sir,  

• 	 f the minutes alonowith 
! iGI1I. 	LV U&' 	L/W 	 . . 

CAOlG1M4Gs Note No.PNOIENIRILOOSe/Pt1 of 04/03/02 are disclosed for your kind 

11 

forntioii 

l s acertaIied from the above that the proposal for stepping up has already been 
concurred ! y tjiC JjQ which also been finalized at Zonal PNM with GM level. Accordingly 
all such tyj. ácA.es  have been finalized the staff of Hd. Qr. One photo copy of stepping up 
(fixation) by lid. Qr. is also enclosed. 

Jii view of the above your are requested to implement the decision once taken at 
Zonal level lit PNM forum so that the benefit is extended in the staff concerned immediately. 

An early positive action on the above fr e your end will be highly appreciated 

DiVas above 	 - 

Yours faithfully 

(111~  J~ ) 'I ) 0 ~ 

(Secretary) 
N.F.R.M.U./LMG 

Copy to G6FRMU/PNO for infonnation please. 
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CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 
• 	GUWAHATI BENCH 	

ANNEXURE... 
Original. Application No. 241 of 2006. 

Date i Order: This, the 20th day of September, 2006, 

THE H01J'3LE MR. K.V.SACHIDANANDAN, VICE CHAIRMAN. 

Shri DuaJ 	 b 
Ex. Crew C 	rdler/Loco Inspector 
Under SSEJ 
Lumding Kai 
Puk.t.- par (ól.i hawan) 

.. . . . .......... ..... Applicint, 

By Advoca1e Shri S N Tamuli 
' 	1i;• 	L:&1i - Versus - 

The Uhion of1dia 	 I 	1 
Repreented by the General. Manager 	/ I 	- 20p 
N.F.Ilpilways, Maligaon 	/ 	c Guwah't1. 

Ch Divi4onal. Railway Manager (P) 

.... .........Respondents. 

'); \J.L .arkor, Railway Standing Counsel 

0R •D E R (ORAL) 
-'I 

"• 	ScaIDAANDAN, K. V .', (V .C.) 

The applicant has retired from service under the 

respotidens as Loco Inspector on 31.12.2003 and according to 

him, froii01.01.1996 the pay of the Railway employees was 

fixed as ler the recommendation of the 5th  Pay Commission and 

the appi ht and few. others are getting less salary than 

their jUILQrs. On rejresentation, the Accounts and Finance 

Wing vetd stepping up the pay of the employees including 
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that of Lhe applicant. Stepping up Of salary of his juniors 

like nauily Sri Hiinanghu Chakraborty was 'taken up but 

appticant 	case was aot considered. lie made representations 

on 26. 1. 0, 	and 4.10.2005, 	which have not yet been 

cunsidet"d 	aild 	disposed 	of. 	Hence, 	this 	Original 

Api.1.i.CuL 1 . 011. 

2. 	, Heard Mr. S.N.Tamuli, learned counsel, for the 

appticant and Dr..) .L.Sarkar, learned Standing counsel, for 

the Railways. 	 . 

3, 	When the matter came up for admission, counsel for 

...... 	 ciihmi t 	tht ci nre Accounts and Finance jWio'q 	f 
.IIt 	ci 	:.LUII' 	 _.._ 	,, 	- 
of the t'spOndCntS has already vetted and approved st/PP?n9 

Up of p 	vide Annexure-b letter dated 29. 10.2002 he 	l b 

it I 	'I 	f 	dir ecliorl is issued to the second respondcn 

con. d e r znd dispoe of the representations 

ap licat t with a speaking order and if found eligible to 

tie benefit. Counsel for the respondents submits that 

respondentS have no obectiOfl in adopting such course of 

action. He further submitS that since the applicant has 

retired he may be directed to forward a copy of this O.A. 

and als the copy Of the representations so fited by him to 

the re5 onden't authoritY forthwith. 

3. 	
Considering the submissions made as above and 

in 

the inerCst of jusiiCC I direct the applicant to forward 6 

copy 0! t1.S 
O.A. as well as the repreSefltatins already 

filed ty 	
to the second respondent 'forthWith in any case 

On receiPt of the same the second 
within'lO days from today. 

 

t 

& 	 . 

otp 

~ , e"T~ 
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r 
.:.respondt or any other competent authority shall consider 

.and diIjose of the representations by a speaking order 

:conhmuniintihg the same to the applicant within a time frame 

:of thred months thereafter. . 

I. 1e Or4.ginal Application is disposed of as above. 

Ir the circumstances, there is no order as tocosts. 

- sd/vlcc CHAIKMAN 

1. 

TRUF CoPY  

i 
08p 

/ 

'S..'. ,  ' 	
( 	

0 	• 

I'I 	
t 	

I 

A tteStec1 
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ANNEXURE St 

' I  

Northeast Frofttier Railway 

Office of the 
Divil.Rly.Manager (P) 

No. E/283111 	Sping Up of Pay) 	 Lumding. Dtd. 30.10.2007 

To, 
Shri Dual Ks Ii Deb, Ex. CC/Ll/LMG 

- Doli Bhushs Jhukirpar, 
Kalibari Coo y, 
P0- Lumdirg Dist- Nagaon, (ASSAM) 

Sub :— Compliance with the Honble CAT/GHY's order Dtd. 20.09,06 
passed in OA 241/06 (Dulal Kt. Deb) VS - Union of India & 
others. 

Ret:- Your representations dtd, 26.08.2004 & 04.10.05, 

YoLIr ' pve mentioned representations were gone through in compliance with the 
Hon'ble CAT iY's order quoted above & found that you are entitled for stepping up of 
pay to the e 'it of pe pay of.your junior Shri Himangshu Chakraborty, Ex. PRC/MLG. 
According'y, . Ur 	In scale ks. 600-10500/- have been stepped up from 15.08.96 
and ohward 	of your junior SM Himangshu Chakraborty under CME's office, 
ML n sc 	. 	 -10500/- vide M(P)/MLG's Memo; No. E/283/1/LMStopping up 
Pay) dtd. 17 i.2bb1 çcopy enCiosec). The preparation of arrear bill is under process. 

:ths S tot your kind information please. 

(A war t 0 t 
APO/Il/LMG 

'fOr'jl Rly Manager (P) 
/ 	••.. 

~ 	 RIy: Lumding 

/ 	SEP 2Oüp 	I 
I 

• (J' c.') . 	O°c.i 
II 	 S  ' . 	i •; 

'...,,.t " Cl' 
° 

I 	(i 

• ,J) ') 	—'.,J) (Pg 'ti I 	) 
•1j L' -. o'C) 

Cl' - C., -. • c•' 
• . 

I 

Atreted 
• 	- 

S  
..,,',,.,• ,,.' J,j •. 	'.. I 	L 	 4 

Adv.t 

;c. 	•": 
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MEMORANDTh 

In ternis of cx jnt provinon of Filth Pay Commission rule, the pay of Shri D.K.Deb, Ex.CC under 
DRMP)/LM( in scale RB. 6500.10500/- is stepxl up from 15.03.96 & onwarto the cxtent of 
pay of hisjtuü i Shii Himanshu Chakraborty. EX.PRC under CME's oce Maligaon scale Rs. 
6500405001-. 	 .. 	 ;. 

S anie& L 	4readyflxed IPaystepuptoths 	Nathc& 70f PyX&daw 
I DealguuUo I 	& 41-awn 	Cxtent of pay of 	Dethgnation 

of anior 	 RC 	 Junior person.. 
SOn. 

T Slim 	S 

T
/wef 	i&s 8100/ w e f 	Shn Hlinanshu R8100/ w e

D.K.Deb.. 	 15.8.96 	 Chakraborty, 	15.t96 

..1T.CC,, 	•,. Rs.73001-W.e.f.. 	1.83O0/-y.e.f 	Ex.PRC 	RB. 8300/- w.e.f 
1.4.96 	 1.8.97 '' 
1U.7500/- w.e.f 	Rs.8500/- w.e.f 	 RB. 8500/- w.e.f 
1.4.97 	 1.8.98 	 1.8.98 
Rs.77001- w.e.f 	Rs.8700/- w.e.f 	 Rs. 87001- v.e.f 

1.4.98 	 1.8.99 	 1.8.99 
RB.79001- w.e.f. 	Rs.89001-° w.e.f 	 RB. 8900/- w.e,f 

1.4.99 	 1.8.00 	 I 1.8.00 
Rs.8100 1- w.e.f 	R.s.91001- w.e.f. 	 RB. 9100/- w.e.L 

1.4.00 	 1.8.01 	 1.8.01 
1.s.8300/- w.e.f. 	Rs.9300/- we.f 	 Rs. 9300/- w.e.f 
1.4.01 	 1.8.02 	 1.8.02 
Rs.8500/- v.e.f 	RB.950)I- w.e.f 	 Rn 9500/- w,e.f 

1.4.02 	 1.8.03 	 11.8.03 
Rs.8700/- w.e.f 	(V,R. w.e.f 	 I (VRw.e.f 

I 1.4.03 	 31.12.03) 	 j 31.l2.O3' 

11111 J15 becil vetted by 1A&CAO/ENGA vide endorseinetit dt. 17.10.07 and approved 

by coui 	4 sii.joiiy. 

(Anvita Snha) 	 . 
Sr. pez-sonnel O1llcerIMech 
For General Manager (F) 

No. ltr2.83?/LM(St0PPiflg up pay) 	 . 	 Maligaon, k. 17.10.07 

Copy forwi1idd for jforniaÜoii& . 	essaly acuoii to:- 
1. FA&CAO/MLG 	1•.-...: ..... 
2 S1)ME/LMG 
3 DyCPOIHQ 	-' 
4. D M(P)IL.MG  

6. DQ1LMG 	I 
7 Bi 	 .iEP 2009 

.• 	 For General Man er ) 
T . 

Q. 	 . •_-Q• 

-: 
- 	 I 	 0 	. -. 	 .., 

•) 	J) 	<• 	Cr, 	,j 	j 	•.,, (.. 	 . 
" 	... 	• 	-j-.  oC) 	 .. 

Cr 

Attestei 

., 
.. 

AdvOCt9 
I . 	 • 	 . 
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CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVL TRII3UNAL. 
:QWWAHATLj:1. 

original Application No.142 of 2008. 

Date of Ordeç: This, the 13Th day of AugusI 2008. 

l-ION'BLE MR. MANORANJAN MOHAN'[Y VICL.CHAIRMAN 

Shil Dipak Chandra Bhattacharjee 
5/0 Late Sasadhar Bhattacharlee 
lx Sr. Loco Inspector 
N.F.RaIIWOY (Lumdiflg DivisIon) 
Presently esiding at 
Lumdlng iIarulongphar  
telultola (Relug(-3e Colony) 	/ 
P 0 Lurndlng Dil Nagaon / 	k 

PIN: 782 447. 
 

/ :r 	sj\pplicanI. 

Ry Adv0(.(.1IO Mr.S.N.larflhJIi 

Versus -- 

(I) 	The Union of India 

I1\ 	
lpro;oi 1 16d by I ho SOLJQ lr.iry 
Raflw'1Y Roard, Rail IThawan 
New Delhi I lUUO 

(11t\j\(1Ii(t(i(:I 

('v,ati(iIi/Rl() II. 
N., v 

ihe Financial Advisor 	CI jut A.uuIM Is lIi 	(I t Y 

N .F .Waitway. MaIigu( 
(;Uw(. ilia Ii -• 7R 1 011.  

(iv) 	The DivisiOnal Railway Ma nag' 
N.F.RailwaY (Lurnding Division) 
l.umding, Dist: NaqaOfl 

PIN: /82 447. )I ( lunls. 

Woilwoy ;l 

:1.41:11 	:114 

Attectel 

Advot$ 
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o R D E R (ORAL) 
13.08.2008  

MANORANJAN MOHANTY, (V.C.1: 

Heard Mr.S.N.TamUli, learned 

., 	 . 

(( t'r-q 
.? 	

SCP 
 

/ 
/ 

cour'rsel (Jf:)f.)ecrrng for tle 

Applicant and perused the materials placed on record. 

2. 	, Applicant Is a retired employee of Railways. It is the case of 

the Appllc;ant that while pay revision came into effect from 01.01.1996, 

pay fixation were given to various railway servants and in that eewse. 

some of the juniors of the Applicant were given higher pay than the 

Applicant. It is staled that the Applicant represented the matter to the 

Authorities and Unions  also took up the case of the Applicant ;  the 

Authorities. II is also stated that some of the similarly placed railway 

servant's approached this Tribunal and ,with the intervention of this Tribunal, 

Respondents considered the grievances of the Applicant of that case 

and gave ilium the dctual relief during Oclobor 7007, I y filing lOis Original 

AppllcC'ilion under Section 19 of 11 In tv ,  1mirrktviIiv rib' vik A.I, 19Y, the 

Applicant claims stepping up of Iris pay (al par wilh Irk 'Jr iars) gOt horn 

1996 and consequential revision of his penslofl and otIrr retirement 

benefits From 2003. 

0 

:3. 	A copy oI"ihis Or igir ',iI /\pplk;u Iir I ins (,1II 	.l'/ I )'J(,)i Y)i VOCi 

N( 	•\ 
on Dr. J.L.Sarkar, learned Standing counsel tar tin RaiIw.1/s; who has also 

been heard. 

4. 	It appears that the (:ijeslior) reIn ting Ia slepT l  r 	o at pay is 

Attested being considered by the PNM and. In tact in its meetings dated 

19  
AdOt4 	05.03.2002 and 06.03.2002 that was in the agenda at SI. No.42 
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0 	

/ 

I 	/ 	. 
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/  
In ihe 501(1 premises, wilfioul enloi ii 	 3 

matter; this Original Application is, hereby, disposed of wiih 	to 

the Responderitsto !ook into the grievances of the Applicant, as raised in 

the present Original Application (by treating a copy of this Original 	: 

Application to be a representation, of the Applicant, to the Respondents) 

and grant him relief, as due and admissible under the Rules and the facts 

of the case, within a period of 120 days from the dale of receipt of a copy 

of IhIs order. 

With the above observa'Iions and :]ir'echons, ihis case stands 

disposed of at admission stage. 

/ 
/ 

• • 

C 

. 	
•:y 

14( a n 

7. 	Send copies of this order to the Applicant and the 

Respondents (along with copies of this Original Application) in the address 

given in the Original Application and,free copies of This order he supplied 

'to learned counsel appearing br bolh Ihe .x:ii lies. 
A 

Ve- 

rnUE cdP'1 

SeCt'' C)i 
GrW3' Adm 	

Tr'bUfl 

X,  
GtJvJh 	cflC 

.5 

Attested 

Advoct 
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II. 

CEN1RAL AI.)MlNISiRATl' 	FR1BUNAI 
GUWAI-IAri BENCH; 

ANNF, 

ILL 	- 1.: Original Apphcatioii No. 	 . 	/0 
Ill 	 I 2 1v1isc Pctition No 	L 

 
3Contempt Petition No 

 ......................................... TI....  4 Revi 	Appticniion No 
 

Applicant(S) 	(J 	VS Union Of lndii & 

. Advocate fon the Applicant(S)......S .... . 

I Advoc(1tefor)cRespo:i:n((S) 	t 

Nots.ftlie Registry Date 	Orders of the Tribunal 
........ 	

. 	
--:.......- 	............. 	 ... ........... 

4ttete 

09.09.08 	Mr 	S.N.f'ajnulj 	lnxiicil 
Cowiset appeariug 	the 
aucl Dr si. L.Satkai lean icd Sauding 
COLLIiscl appeai-iug fbi I.ILC Railways. 
Tli l)ay of the Applicaut was flied as 

per rccOInU1e11tkltjor of the 5tii Thntia1 
-. Pay Coinmissimi with etThcj froni 

0.0 1.1996 but. Jw A l , llicu( iSgctting 
less sa1ai than his jiwjo1 The 
AppJic:inr 	'ins 	uia,lc 	sevdnU 
lj ) i(Scl1tntjç, iS lii LI I.i IS ICplc.SCLJ ta tioug I 
have hot 	ct l)ecI.i CO, 	and 

• 	disposed of by the kcspo11(leJ.)s TI 

C'..n: is a'so SCjIinl.r)v (ovc.u'cl l)\ the 
• 	juUgicu 	oI 	I tii5 	l'iihwinl 

cn.dcij iu CiA. 21 .1 / 2U06 d pbcc7 of 
- 	

OIl. 20.09.2005 :uid O,A. 1.12/2008 
dispo 	of oh 13.08.2008 iS))e&tiveI, 

Iii 	
lre aThic.;iicl I)1(1i1is, 	ilic 

is iei cliv disposekl oI. \vit Ii a LI iuctiwi 
to the RCSIJondcuts to look iij to the 

grievances of the Applicaji t, as 



r 09.09.08 	in 	thc 	prCsoilt 	(1) riiind 

applicat.joxi (by treating a cop of 

this Original application to I)C a 
Xl)XtseiItatiwI of the Applicant to 

the Respondents) and grant him 

relief, as clue and acituissibic under 

the Rules and the !cis of the CaSe, 

within a periof.1 of 4 months from the 

date of receipt of a copy of this 
oiclei. 

With the hovc observation 

and directions, tins case st.ands 

•,U.isposed of at admission stage. 

• . Send copies of this oRtcr 10 

the Applicant wI, the Respondents 

(along with copies of this Oi.iginal 

application) ut the acid ress given in 
.......... 

	

/ 	
the Ongmal application and fice 

	

_jt(. 	/ 

• 1 • • 	. 	 bies of this oidcr be sujplicd to 
• 	. • . 	, • . / 	• 	• 	

• .leanid counsel appcaiuig for both 
SEP 2O99 	ic p 

ncb / 
	

KHUSHIAM • 	 ,. • 	

• 	MEMBER (A) ....-.-. -.-.-- 

Nttestca  AV 
-c7) 


